FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07.00	~~~~	Docket No.:		
NBN 0.0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	07-23-		T0584.12027		
TM05/REV03			▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102164		original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	102104	2. Name and address of re			
Mason Shoe Manufacturing Co.					
- 4	27	Name: Footwear Speci	alties International, LLC		
6-27-02		Internal Address:	11311		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Address: 6872 N	JUN 27		
	Limited Partnership				
□ Corporation-State Wisconsin	·	Oity: <u>Portland</u>	State: <u>OR</u> ZIP: <u>997217</u>		
Other			qir		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		,			
	Merger				
•	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liab</u>			
Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in	the United States, a domestic		
		designation is (Designations must be a sepa	☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: May 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & address			
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)		
.,		2,293,708			
		2,366,636			
		2,562,359			
	Additional numbers	Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of applica			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Name: Garth Janke	Market West Towns	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44)	. ¢ ¢00.00		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
		☑ Enclosed			
BIRDWELL, JANKE & DURANDO, I	PLC				
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1100 SW SIXTH AVE	NUE, SUITE 1400	8. Deposit account number	r:		
		02-2451			
City: PORTLAND State:	OR ZIP: <u>97214</u>				
07/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000107 2293708	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
40.00 BP	1				
9) Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	/				
Garth Janke	<i></i>	youh	June 24, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	ند	Signature	Date		
Total n	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	RADEMARK		

REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0828

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mason Shoe Manufacturing Co., A Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 1251 1st Avenue, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin 54774 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark applications and registrations:

> Reg. No.: 2,293,708

November 16, 1999 Reg. Date:

SKID BUSTER & DESIGN Mark:

Reg. No.: 2,366,636 Reg. Date: July 11, 2000 Mark: **SKID BUSTER** 

Serial No.: 75/914,348

Filed: February 9, 2000 3<sup>rd</sup> WATCH Mark:

WHEREAS, Footwear Specialties International, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 6872 North Fathom, Portland, Oregon 97217, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations and application, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

MASON SHOE MANUFACTURING CO.

Date: May 1, 2002

By:

Daniel J. Hunt, Executive Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

**COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA** 

LORIA. RUSHMANN

Hibed and sworn to before me on this 1st day of May, 2002 by Daniel J. Hunt.

A. Rushmann, Notary Public

My Commission expires May 4, 2003

\\Mason-domain-1\Tim's Files\Word\Trademark Sales\FSI Agreement.doc

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0829

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

Footwear Specialties International, LLC

Docket No.

Serial No.:

75/264,420; 75/978,716; and 75/914,348

T 584.12024, 26, 30

Registration No.:

2,366,636;2,293,708; and 2,562,359

Trademark:

SKID BUSTER; SKID BUSTER & DESIGN; and 3rd WATCH

### TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
RECORDATION COVER SHEET
CHECK FOR \$90 TO COVER RECORDING
RETURN POSTCARD

	Nο	fee	is	rea	uire	d.
_	110	100	13	104	unc	u.

☐ Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

Dated: June 24, 2002

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$90.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 02-2451

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Signature

Garth Janke, Reg. No. 02-2451

BIRDWELL, JANKE & DURANDO, PLC

1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1400

Portland, Oregon 97204 Tel: 503-228-1841

CC:

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on June 24, 2002 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal

Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

L.H. Rouske

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TM08/REV03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0830 1

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

Footwear Specialties International, LLC

Docket No.

Serial No.:

75/264,420; 75/978,716; and 75/914,348

T 584.12024, 26, 30

Registration No.:

2,366,636;2,293,708; and 2,562,359

Trademark:

SKID BUSTER; SKID BUSTER & DESIGN; and 3rd WATCH

#### TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
RECORDATION COVER SHEET
CHECK FOR \$90 TO COVER RECORDING
RETURN POSTCARD

	No	fee	is	requ	ired	١.
--	----	-----	----	------	------	----

☐ Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

□ A check in the amount of \$90.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 02-2451

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Signature

Garth Janke, Reg. No. 02-2451

BIRDWELL, JANKE & DURANDO, PLC

1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1400

Portland, Oregon 97204

Tel: 503-228-1841

CC:

Dated: June 24, 2002

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on June 24, 2002 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

L.H. Rouske

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TM08/REV03

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/27/2002 REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0831